
March 2018 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1 2 3 
 

4 
8:00 AM - HE 

 

9:15 AM  
Christian  

Formation Classes 
 

10:30 AM – HE  
 

DHC at Rosa’s on 
Sherwood Way 
after the 10:30  

service. 

5 

 
 

 

6 

 

 
6:30 PM 

Music Rehearsal 

7 

 
6:30  PM - HE 
in the Chapel 

 

7:15  PM  
 Bible Study   

8 9 10 
 

Church Work Day 

11 
8:00 AM - HE 

 

9:15 AM  
Christian  

Formation Classes 
 

10:30 AM – HE  

12 13 

 
 

 

 
 
 

6:30 PM 
Music Rehearsal 

14 

 
6:30  PM - HE 
in the Chapel 

 

7:15  PM  
 Bible Study   

15 16 17 

18 
8:00 AM - HE 

 

9:15 AM  
Christian  

Formation Classes 
 

10:30 AM – HE  

19 20 

 

 
6:30 PM 

Music Rehearsal 

21 

 
6:30  PM - HE 
in the Chapel 

 

7:15  PM  
 Bible Study   

22 23 

 
 
 
 
              5:30 pm 

              Gather for the 

              Stripping of 

              the Palms 

 

24 

 
 

 

                10:00 am 

                Meet to  

                make the 

               Palm Crosses         

 

25 
8:00 AM - HE 

 

9:15 AM  
Christian  

Formation Classes 
 

10:30 AM – HE  
 

PALM SUNDAY 

26 

 

 
6:00 PM 

Vestry in the  
Conference 

Room 

27 

 

 
6:30 PM 

Music Rehearsal 

28 

 
6:30  PM - HE 
in the Chapel 

 

7:15  PM  
 Bible Study   

   



  March 7 March 14 March 21 March 28 

Eucharistic  
Minister 

Sharon Weber Sharon Weber Sharon Weber Sharon Weber 

Altar Guild Jean Yarbrough Erlene Springer Jean Yarbrough Erlene Springer 

Wednesday Ministers (6:30 PM) 

March 2018 ~ Ministry Schedule 

Duty 
March 4 

Third Sunday in Lent 
March 11 

Fourth Sunday in Lent 
March 18 

Fifth Sunday in Lent 
March 25 

Palm Sunday 

8:00 am      

Vestry In Charge Susan Ratliff Bob Masterson Kathi Johnson Glenn Polhemus 

Teller 
Glenn Polhemus 
Bob Masterson 

Kathi Johnson 
Billie Smithwick 

David Harrison 
Mark Brown 

Sharon Weber 
Charles Westbrook 

Nursery  
Workers 

Leann/Sarah Leann/Sarah Leann/Sarah Leann/Sarah 

Altar Guild Johnson/Springer Robken/Weber Yarbrough/Baker Holloway/Wallace 

Usher Charles Westbrook Jeannette Anaya Charles Westbrook Kathi Johnson 

Crucifer Jeannette Anaya Rosemary Holm Bob Keeling Rosemary Holm 

Lector 
Nancy Shaw 

Exodus 20:1-21 
Steve Shaw 

2 Chronicles 36:14-23 
Jo Millican 

Jeremiah 31:31-34 
Billie Ruth Hodges 

Isaiah 52:13 - 53:12 

Eucharistic          

Minister 

Jeannette Anaya 
Psalm 19:7-14 

Romans 7:12-25 

Rosemary Holm 
Psalm 122 

Ephesians 2:4-10  

Bob Keeling 
Psalm 51:11-15 

Hebrews 4:14-16;  
5:1-10  

Rosemary Holm 
Psalm 22:1-11 

Philippians 2:5-11    

10:25 am      

Bell Ringer 10:25 USHER 10:25 USHER 10:25 USHER 10:25 USHER 

Greeters and  

Ushers 
Barbara Robken 
Erlene Springer 

Linda Wilson 
Teddye Read 

Katie Harrison 
Bob Masterson 

Erlene Springer 
Charles Westbrook 

Crucifer Larry Weber Mark Brown Larry Weber Mark Brown 

Torch Bearer 
Alex Woolard 

Amber Woolard 
Alex Woolard 

Amber Woolard 
Alex Woolard 

Amber Woolard 
Alex Woolard 

Amber Woolard 

Lector 
Anngie McWilliams 
Exodus 20:1-21 

Billie Smithwick 
2 Chronicles 36:14-23 

Sharon Weber 
Jeremiah 31:31-34 

Ruth Ann Wallace 
Isaiah 52:13 - 53:12 

Eucharistic 
Minister 

Rudy Wallace 
Psalm 19:7-14 

Romans 7:12-25 

Glenn Polhemus 
Psalm 122 

Ephesians 2:4-10  

Mark Findlay 
Psalm 51:11-15 

Hebrews 4:14-16;  
5:1-10  

Anngie McWilliams 
Psalm 22:1-11 

Philippians 2:5-11      

Gospel of the Day John 2:13-22 John 6:1-15 John 12:20-33 Mark 15:1-39  


